MAZDA

MX-5 CUP

Pos
1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

24

22

23

Nbr
96

17
32
33
23
28
6
95
19
34
44
27
5
82
16
61
7
11
13

7

143
111

24

% FIESTA

Cls
pPIC
MX5
1
MX5
2
MX5
3
MX5
4
MX5
5
MX5
6
MX5
7
MX5
8
MXS
9
MX5
10
MX5
11
MX5
i2
MX5
13
MX5
14
MX5
15
MX5
16
MX5
17
MX5
18
MX5
19
FFSC
2
FFSC
2
FFSC
3
FFSC
4

SUPERCAR
MADNESS

Zolder Supercar Madness 2025

Mazda MX-5 Cup - Ford Fiesta Sprint Cup Benelux
Final result Free Practice 1

SCis
PISC Name / Team name

Jordy van der Eijk
ey P b Abacpark
Leon van Verseveld
Dekker Racing

Delano de Ketele
DDK Motorsports
Thierry Glaesener
DDK Motorsports

Chris Schuttert

N o e e

Mees Houben

MV Maotorsport

Marcel Dekker
Dekker Racing

Stijn Heere

Ferry Monster Autesport
Mats de Vel

Dekker Racing

Wouter Jansen
Tachyon Engineering
Serhii Volobuiev

DDK Motorsports
Mykhailo Kohan

DDK Motorsports

Ivan Yeremko

DDK Motorsports
Maxim van den Doel
JW Raceservice

Xavier van der Schoot
JW Raceservice
Thibauld Geladé

TDB Racing

Noah Maton

10 TDB Racing

1 Henk Vuik Jr.

11 Vuik Motorsport

¥ Maxim van Laere

12 JW Raceservice

1 Robert-Jan van Wijnen
b Nice Racing

B oW
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Maxime Alsteens-Lancelot Alsteens
Oeste Racing Garage Vermeire

Bas van Elderen
Nitro Racing
] Maarten Bijnens

2  Oeste Racing Garage Vermeire

Fontys Motorsport Engineering

Car
Mazda MX5

Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5

Ford Fiesta
Ford Fiesta
Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta

Laptimes disallowed due to track limits: #23 (L7), #82 (L8), #143 (L3)

Fastest In Gap Diff Laps Km/h
1:48.455 9 it 132.77
1:48.533 15 0078 0.078 1/ 132.08
1:48.870 9 0.415 0.337 17 132.27
1:49.236 15 0.781 0.366 18 131.82
1:49.260 5 0.805 0.024 7 131.80
1:49.514 12 1.059 0.254 14 131.49
1:49.777 5 1.322 0.263 15 131.18
1:49.954 15 1.499 0.177 17 130.96
1:50.020 15 1.565 0.066 16 130.89
1:50.071 14 1.616 0.051 15 130.82
1:50.417 12 1.962 0.346 17 130.41
1:50.693 10 2.238 0.276 16 130.09
1:50.701 12 2.246 0.008 17 130.08
1:50.748 12 2.293 0.047 13 130.02
1:50.934 8 2.479 0.186 12 129.81
1:50.954 7 2.499 0.020 15 129.78
1:51.029 14 2.574 0.075 15 129.70
1:51.076 10 2.621 0.047 11 129.64
1:52.941 13 4,486 1.865 15 127.50
i:57.455 10 9.000 4514 14 122.60
1:59.127 10 10.672 1.672 13 120.88
1:59.900 5 11.445 0.773 12 120.10
2:00.095 10 11.640 0.195 12 119.91
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11 - 13 Julv 2025
Zolder - 4000mtr.

Fastest time
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1:48.455 inlap 9 by nbr. 96 : Jordy van der Eijk (Mazda MX5)

Timekeeping by . RSTime by TimeService.nl

Publication-time

Ao

Chairman of the Stewards

Pre (KNAF 2832)

Steward

-~

Uﬂ/
Willie Blom (KNAF 1964)

Steward ;

Joost Demeestere (RACBE 0118)

Page M

l

*, “timeservice.nl

RACEEVENTS

AUTOSPORT

HalNKOOK

CASIO * = EDIFICE



MAZDA
MX-5 CUP

Forct FIEST

MADNESS

Zolder Supercar Madness 2025

Mazda MX-5 Cup - Ford Fiesta Sprint Cup Benelux
Final result per class Free Practice 1
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11 - 13 July 2025
Zolder - 4000mtr.

&

Mazda MX5 Cup
SCis <
Pos Nbr PISC Name / Team name Car Fastest In Gap Diff Laps Kmlh
1 96 Jordy van der Eijk Mazda MX5 1:48.455 9 17 132.7%7
Ferry Monster Autosport _
2 17 ] Leon van Verseveld Mazda MX5 1:48.533 15 0.078 0.078 17 132.68
1 Dekker Racing
z) 32 ] Delano de Ketele Mazda MX5 1:48.870 9 0.415 0.337 17 132.27
2  DDK Motorsports
4 33 Thierry Glaesener Mazda MX5 1:49.236 15 0.781 0.366 18 131.82
DDK Motorsports
5 23 1 Chris Schuttert Mazda MX5 1:49.260 5 0.805 0.024 7 131.80
3 Fontys Motorsport Engineering
6 28 1 Mees Houben Mazda MX5 1:49.514 12 1.059 0.254 14 131.49
4 MV Motorsport
7 6 Marcel Dekker Mazda MX5 1:49.777 5 1.322 0.263 15 131.18
Dekker Racing
8 95 1 Stijn Heere Mazda MX5 1:49.954 15 1.499 0.177 17 130.96
5  Ferry Monster Autosport
9 19 1 Mats de Veij Mazda MX5 1:50.020 15 1.565 0.066 16 130.89
6 Dekker Racing
10 34 Wouter Jansen Mazda MX5 1:50.071 14 1.616 0.051 15 130.82
Tachyon Engineering
11 44 Serhii Volobuiev Mazda MX5 1:50.417 12 1.962 0.346 17 130.41
DDK Motorsports
12 27 Mykhailo Kohan Mazda MX5 1:50.693 10 2.238 0.276 16 130.09
DDK Motorsports
13 5 Ivan Yeremko Mazda MX5 1:50.701 12 2.246 0.008 17 130.08
DDK Motorsports
14 82 1 Maxim van den Doel Mazda MX5 1:50.748 12 2.293 0.047 13 130.02
7 JW Raceservice
15 16 1 Xavier van der Schoot Mazda MX5 :
1:50.934
8 JW Raceservice 2093 g 2499 0.186 12 129.81
16 61 1 Thibauld Gelade Mazda MX5 ;
9 TDB Racing 1:50.954 7 2.499 0.020 15 129.78
17 7 7 Noah Maton Mazda MX5 .
10 TDB Racing 1:51.029 14 2574 0075 15 129.70
18 11 1 Henk Vuik Jr Mazda MX
. 5 .
11 Vuik Motorsport 1:51.076 10  2.621  0.047 11  129.64
19 13 J Maxim van Laere Mazda MX5 . ;
12 JW Raceservice sl 13 a8 1.865 15 127.50
Fastest time ,148.455 inlap 9 by nbr. 96 : Jordy van der Eijk (Mazda MX5)
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B ?M- FIESTA
MX-5 CUP -

MADNESS

Zolder Supercar Madness 2025
Mazda MX-5 Cup - Ford Fiesta Sprint Cup Benelux

Final result per class Free Practice 1

Ford Fiesta Sprint Cup Beneiux

SCls
Pos Nbr PISC Name/ Team name Car
1 7 ] Robert-Jan van Wijnen Ford Fiesta
1 Nice Racing
2 143 Maxime Alsteens-Lancelot Alsteen: Ford Fiesta
Oeste Racing Garage Vermeire
3 111 Bas van Elderen Ford Fiesta
Nitro Racing
4 24 ] Maarten Bijnens Ford Fiesta

2 Oeste Racing Garage Vermeire

Laptimes disallowed due to track limits: #23 (L7), #82 (L&), #143 (L3)

Fastest In
1:57.455 10
1:59.127 10
1:59.900 5
2:00.095 10
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11 - 13 July 2025
Zolder - 4000mtr.

Gap

1.672
2.445

2.640

Diff Laps
14
1.672 13
0.773 12
0.195 12

Km/h
122.60

120.88
120.10

119.91

Fastest time, 1.48455 inlap 9 by nbr. 96 . Jordy van der Ejjk (Mazda MX5)
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